

الحملة الوطنية لمكافحة فيروس كورونا (COVID-19)



The National Medical Taskforce announces that the booster dose interval has been reduced to one month after high-risk individuals receive their second dose, this includes:



Those who are 50 years and above



Those who are under the age of 50 and suffer from obesity or with comorbidities or with compromised immune systems.



Medical frontline staff



The booster dose significantly enhances the immune system for high-risk individuals, especially those who are 50 years old and above. The booster dose will relieve symptoms and complications in the event of infection, including the possibility of serious illness and death.